
G.O.(Ms)No.92/2023/H&FWD   Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 19-04-2023
    Read 1 G.O(Ms)No.72/2020/H&FWD dated 24/04/2020.
 2 Letter No.A1/205/2021/DME  dated 03/09/2021, 09/12/2021 &

10/01/2022  from the Director of Medical Education,
Thiruvananthapuram.

 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department-Academic- Annual fee for the
Professional Degree/P.G Courses in Government
Medical/Dental/Nursing/Pharmacy Colleges-Revised- Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT
 

ORDER
 
          As per the GO read above, Government have revised  the  annual fee for
the Professional  Courses in Government Medical/Dental/Nursing Colleges
under the Director of Medical Education in the State from the  academic year
2020-21 on wards.  In the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Director of Medical
Education has furnished proposal for the enhancement of annual fee for the
Professional Degree/P.G Degree Courses in Government
Medical/Dental/Nursing/Pharmacy Colleges in the State.
     2) Government have examined the existing fee structure for the Degree/P.G
Courses in Government Medical/Dental/Nursing/Pharmacy Colleges  under
Director of Medical Education and decided to revise the annual fee for the
students admitted from 2023-24 academic year on wards as follows.
SL
No

Name of Course and type of fees Existing
Rate (₹)

Revised  Rate
(₹)

 

1

 

MBBS

 

Tuition fee 22050 23150  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous 1660 1740  
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Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total 27580 28950  

2

 

BDS

 

Tuition fee 19850 20840  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total 25380 26640  

3

 

B Pharm

 

Tuition fee 16540 17370  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total 22070 23170  

4 BSc MLT Tuition fee 14340 15060  
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4

 

BSc MLT

 

Tuition fee 14340 15060  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total 19870 20860  

5

 

B Sc Nursing

 

Tuition fee 16540 17370  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total  22070  23170  

6

 

BCVT

 

Tuition fee 15440 16210  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  
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Van fee 1660 1740  

Total  20970  22010  

7

 

BSc Perfusion
Technology

 

Tuition fee 15440 16210  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total 20970  22010  

8

 

B.Pharm Lateral
Entry

 

Tuition fee 16540 17370  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 0 0  

Total 20410  21430  

9 Post Basic Nursing
Degree

Tuition fee 22050 23150  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  
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Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1330 1400  

Van fee 0 0  

Total  25590 26870  

10

 

Post Basic diploma
in Speciality
Nursing

 

Tuition fee 11030 11580  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1110 1160  

Van fee 2210 2320  

Total  16560  17380  

11

 

M-Pharm

 

Tuition fee 27570 28950  

Caution Deposit 5520 5800  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 0 0  
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Total  34750  36490  

12

 

MSc MLT

 

Tuition fee 33060 34710  

Caution Deposit 5520 5800  

Miscellaneous
fee

4970 5220  

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total  45210  47470  

13

 

MSc Nursing

 

Tuition fee 30870 32410  

Caution Deposit 4410 4630  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 1110 1160  

Total  38050  39940  

14

 

PGDCCA

 

Tuition fee 7720 8110  

Caution Deposit 830 870  
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Miscellaneous
fee

560 590  

Van fee 0 0  

Total  9110  9570  

15

 

PGDCCD

 

Tuition fee 7180 7540  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Miscellaneous
fee

1940 2040  

Van fee 0 0  

Total  9950  10450  

16

 

PGDCP

 

Tuition fee 7180 7540  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Miscellaneous
fee

1940 2040  

Van fee 0 0  
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Total  9950  10450  

17

 

PGDPSW

 

Tuition fee 7180 7540  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Miscellaneous
fee

1940 2040  

Van fee 0 0  

Total  9950  10450  

18

 

PG Medical Degree

 

Tuition fee 55130 57890  

Caution Deposit 11030 11580  

Miscellaneous
fee

11030 11580  

Van fee 0 0  

Total  77180  81050  

19

 

PG Medical Super
speciality

 

Tuition fee 126790 133130  

Caution Deposit 12130 12740  

Miscellaneous 12130 12740  

G.O.(Ms)No.92/2023/H&FWD

DME/2560/2023-B4
638318/2023/B DME

8/15



Miscellaneous
fee

12130 12740  

Van fee 5520 5800  

Total  156570  164410  

20

 

PG Dental

 

Tuition fee 49620 52100  

Caution Deposit 11030 11580  

Miscellaneous
fee

11030 11580  

Van fee 0 0  

Total  71680 75260  

21

 

D-Pharm

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 1110 1160  

Other fees 560 590  

Total  6080  6380  

22

 

DMLT

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  
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Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

23

 

DRT

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900 7240  

24

 

DOA

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

25

 

DHC

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  
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Total  6900  7240  

26

 

DMC

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

27

 

DCVT

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

28

 

DOTAT

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

29 DNT Tuition fee 4410 4630  
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Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

30

 

DDT

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900 7240  

31

 

DET Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

 Total  6900 7240  

32

 

DHI

 

Tuition fee 4970 5220  

Caution Deposit 0 0  

Other fees 0 0  
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Total  4970  5220  

33

 

GNM

(SC/ST Only)

 

Tuition fee 4970 5220  

Other fees 70 75  

Caution Deposit  0 0  

Total  5030 5300  

34

 

BSc Optometry

 

Tuition fee 15440 16210  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  

Van fee 1660 1740  

Total  20970  22010  

35

 

BSc Dialysis
Technology

 

Tuition fee 15440 16210  

Caution Deposit 2210 2320  

Miscellaneous
fee

1660 1740  
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Van fee 1660 1740  

Total  20970  22010  

36

 

DCSSD

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

37

 

 

 

DORA

 

 

 

Tuition fee 4410 4630  

Caution Deposit 830 870  

Other fees 1660 1740  

Total  6900  7240  

3) All the amount fixed as caution deposit is refundable.

(By order of the Governor)
MINI M

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram 
The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram. 
The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram 
The Principals of all Government Medical /Dental/Nursing/Pharmacy
   Colleges (Through DME). 
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Health &Family Welfare (C/K) Department. 
Higher Education (G) Department. 
Finance (Health-A)  Department (Vide U.O(F) No.2361396/HLT-A2/45/2023-
FIN)
Finance (Revenue Monitoring Cell ) Department 
The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD. 
Stock file/Office Copy(S3/361/2021-Health)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer
Copy To:-
P.S to Hon'ble Minister (Finance)
P.S to Hon'ble Minister (Health)
PA to  Additional Chief Secretary (Health)
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